

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 1/11/2005 Bill No: 2005-0967, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Planning, Zoning & Status: Passed Finally

Land Use

Presented by Mr. Udin

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of City Planning to enter into an agreement or agreements with members of the Zoning Board of Adjustment, for payment of services for duties related to any and all activities of the Zoning Board of the City of Pittsburgh. Cost not to exceed \$13,000 each or \$39,000 total.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, for payment of services for duties related to any and all activities of the Zoning Board of the City of Pittsburgh, at a cost not to exceed \$13,000 each or \$39,000 total, chargeable to and payable from the following account:

Account	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Org</u> .	Sub <u>Class</u>	Project <u>Grant</u>	Budget	
					<u>Year</u>	<u>Amount</u>
526100	1000	110000	150	N/A	2005	39,000